## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

FAX:0360-2212277PHONE:0360-2212431 (O)e-mail:ceapwz@gmail.com

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER WESTERN ZONE: PWD: AP ITANAGAR

## No. CEAP[WZ]/NEC-5[NIT]/2016-17/ 1019 - 25

## Dated, the June 29, 2016

## Minute of the Board Meeting

The Board members constituted vide No. CEAP (WZ)/NEC-5(NIT)/2015-16/6008 Dated 25.01.2016 held the meeting in the office chamber of the Chief Engineer, Western Zone, PWD, AP, Itanagar on 28.06.2016 at 1100 hours under the chairmanship of Er. Nani Tatung, CE (WZ) and discussed elaborately on the findings in the evaluation sheet of substantive responsiveness of Technical Bids and found the following three bidders to have qualified technically for the opening of the Financial Bid.

- 1. M/s Madhucon Projects Ltd & K.D Constructions (Joint Venture).
- 2. M/s Anupam Nirman Pvt. Ltd., & M/s Sailaja Commercial Construction Pvt.Ltd. (Joint Venture) and
- 3. M/s PRL Projects & Infrastructure Ltd. & M/s Gepong (Joint Venture)

The Financial Bid shall be opened on 08/07/2016 at 11.00 hrs in the office chamber of Chief Engineer, Western Zone, PWD, AP, Itanagar.

Sd/-(Er. Nani Tatung) Chief Engineer Western Zone PWD:: AP:: Itanagar

Copy to:

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Sagalee Circle, PWD, AP, Naharlagun for information.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, Pakke Kessang Division, PWD, AP, Camp: Naharlagun for information and necessary action.
- M/s Madhucon Projects Ltd & K.D Constructions (Joint Venture), C/o Kaushal Sharma, Ambikagiri Roy Choudhury Road, PO/PS-Hijuguri, Dist- Tinsukia, Assam-786192
- 4. M/s Anupam Nirman Pvt. Ltd., & M/s Sailaja Commercial Construction Pvt. Ltd. (Joint Venture), Bhaskar Nagar, By Lane No-2, Behind B.S Publications, Zoo-Narengi Road, Guwahati-781021, Assam.
- 5. M/s PRL Projects & Infrastructure Ltd. & M/s Gepong (Joint Venture), B-Sector, PO/PS Naharlagun, Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh-791110
- 6. www.arunachalpwd.org
- 7. www.arunachaltenders.gov.in

F79.06

Superintending Surveyor of Works O/o the Chief Engineer (WZ) PWD, AP, Itanagar